Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Wendell Phillips Academy High School Annex
Contract #: C1600

Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 804,401.68

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/20/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Phillipsacademyannex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: $/31/2021

PROJECT: Wandsll Phillips Academy HS

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: T172024 to _7/3172021

Contract No.: C1800

in accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jqelatngtotheas ___ Revenue Bonds

Issuad by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and ail terms used herein shall have the same meaning as In sald Resolution), |
heraby cerify to the Commission and to its Yrustes, that:

1. Obligations In the amounts stated herein have been incizmed by the Commissicn and ihat each item thereof 18 a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contrect will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current sstimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sakd
retained funds being pavable as set forth in said Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR: Buriing Bullders, Inc. 44 W. 80th St. Chicago, IL 60021

FOR:  Wendell Phillips Acacemy HS

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ 804,401.48 | § B04,401.88

CRIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,439,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00

FTO‘I'AL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL REVENTION _
8} Reserve Withheld @@ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

bul Not o Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 86,377.67
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld i
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment} 3 804,401 88

radh od L]

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 =

AMOUNT CUE THIS PAYMENT $ 904,401 68

I = ==>"

Sonpne;cels 09/02/2021

File code path. PA_BB1_ED_PaymentApplication001_20210831



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 10f4

TO OWNER/CLIENT:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago, lllinois 60602

PROJECT:

PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS
244 E. Pershing Road
Chicago, Ninocis 80653

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Burling Builders, Inc.
44 W, 60th Street
Chicago, lllinois 60621

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

CONTRACT FOR: PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS Prime Contract

APPLICATION NO: 1
INVOICE NO: 1
PERIOD: 07/01/21-07/31u21
PROJECT NO: 21-205-023
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Burling Builders, Inc.

- ' cwe:_ /LYA/

State of: NO l S
County of: (LX) K
Subscribed and sworn to before o QO -
. FFICIAL SEAL
me this 3BT day of AUGUDT SO EARNEST DEVINE

Notary Public:

Pl tay

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024

1. Original Contract Sum $12,439,000.00
2. Net change by change orders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1+ 2) $12,439,000.00
4.  Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $893,779.65
5. Retainage:

a. 10.00% of completed work $89,377.97

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

{Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $89.377.97
6. Total eamed less retainage

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $804,401.68
7. Less previous cerlificales for payment

{Line & from prior certificate) $0.00

Current payment due: $804,401.68

Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $11,634,598.32

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client. | $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: | $0.00 $0.00
Totals: | $0.00 $0.00
Net change by change orders: $0.00

ARCHITECTS/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $804.401.68

(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By: Date: 08/31/2021

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.

m Watasn

08/09/21



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 0of 2)
Wendel Phillips Academy HS CONTRACTOR Date
PBC Contract# C1800
PBC Project #05395
244 E. Pershing Road
Owner Public Bullding Commission Of Chicage IKPF] TCATION FOR PAYMENT A1 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } $8

COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/ghe is Kim Walker, V.P. of Finance , of Buding Builders, In¢. , an lllinois corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wnh the facts herein set forth and that said corporahon is the Contractor with

the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. __ C1600, dater_mgm_ﬂm'_ung__m__hmmmDumL

that the following statements are made for the p

pose of p g a partial pan of S $804,401,68 under the terms of sad Contract,

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have baen contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth oppoasite their names is the full amount of money due or to become due to each
of them respeciively. That there are no other contracls for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to
become done upon or in connection with said work other than stated. That this statement is a full, true, and complate statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount
heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by sach of them 10 or on account of said work, as stated:

——Nork Complated——

C81 Designation Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work ‘Original contract amount|  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt Complete Previous Current Total to date retainags el previous billing net smount due remaining to bill

Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W
60th St Chicago. IL 80821 |General Conditions 1,092,006.00 1,092,006.00 6% 0.00 68.221.65 68.221.65 6,822.17 0.00 61,399.48 | 1,030,606.52

Burling Builders, inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 60621

Mobilization 95,000.00 95,000.00 | 100% 0.00 | 9500000 95,000.00 9,500.00 0.00 85,500.00 9,500.00

Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
50th St Chicago. IL 50621

71,031.00 71,031.00 | 100% 0.00 71,031.00 71,031.00 7,103.10 0.00 63,927.90 7,103.10

Burling Builkders, Inc, 44 W,

60th St Chicago, IL 80821
DCZ lﬁﬂuiﬁli Surveying,

Builder's Risk Insurances 18,000.00 18,000.00 | 100% 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 1.800.00 0.00 16,200.00 1,800.00

Inc 316 Tech Drive Bums
Harbor, IN 46304 Survey & Layout Data 4.170.00 4.170.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,170.00

Public Bullding
Commission 50 W. Commission's Contract
‘Washington Chicago, IL Contingency 325,000.00 325,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325,000.00

Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W,
B60th St Chi L 80621 Fee 375,000.00 375,000.00 7% 0.00 26,250.00 26.250.00 2,625.00 0.00 23.625.00 351,375.00
'ISIIE‘B‘[I?]u ng

Pu
Commission 50 W.

Wash'gg!on Chicago. IL Site Work Allowance 100,000.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

Public Guiding
Commission 50 W.
Wasl-ugglon Chigg_o_ Environmental Allowance 25,000.00 25,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

Public Bu

Commission 50 Ww.

Washi hicago, IL Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
8 Qg!glnc icago, Camera o

Pal

Commission 50 W, Moisture Mitigation

Washinglon Chicago, IL Allowance 45,000.00 45,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00
‘Bn_rﬁl‘nm_ﬁn

POBIE Bu
Commission 50 W
Washinglon Chicago, IL Graphics Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.000.00




€SI Dasignation Subcontractar Name & Address Type of Work Original contract smount]  Change Ondars | Adjusted Contract Amt Complets Previous Cumrent Total to date retsinage net previous billing net amount dus rerialning to bill
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W,
50th St Chd  IL 60621 Bond 77,671.00 77671.00 | 100% 0.00 77,671.00 77.671.00 7,767.10 0.00 69,803.90 7,767.10
Arverican Eac%ﬁoo Service |
2560 Federal Signal Drive
Unwefs,!! Park 50484 Excavate 447,996.00 447 996.00 14% 0.00 60,645.00 60,646.00 6,064.60 0.00 54,581.40 383,414.60
onfractars Inc. 1207
Lunt Avenue Elk Grove
W}Ww 61,500.00 61,500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,500.00
an Dee Display L]
7585 N. Caldwell Ave Niles,
IL 60714 Utility Piping 289,900.00 289,900.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 289.900.00
TBD Fences and Gates 72,295.00 72,295.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,295.00
;I"BD [Landscaping 72,350.00 72,350.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,350.00
Todnty Concrate 1280 |
Towline Road Mundelein, iL
Structural Concreta 608,000.00 608.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 608,000.00
Gliders Corp B
Mannheim Road Stone Park,
IL 60185 Brick Unit Masonry 816,000.00 816,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 816,000.00
ArCoTp Structures LLC
2310 'W. 78th St. Chicago, IL
0620 Structural Steel 1,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 34% 0.00 | 457,710.00 457.710.00 | 45,771.00 0.00 411,939.00 §28,061.00
TED Milhwork 360,000.00 360,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
TED ThermalMoisture 221,175.00 221,175.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,175.00
FEG Roofing Company |
7322 Archer Road Justice, 1L
60458 Single Ply Membrane Roof 508,260.00 508,200.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 508,200.00
Toor Sysidms 2079
Corporata Lane Naperville, IL
60563 Colling Doors 11,875.00 11,875.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,875.00
A ural S
777 Dillon Drive Wood Dala,
1L 60191 Aluminum Windows 257,500.00 257,500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,500.00
J.P, Phillips Inc 3220 Wolf
Road Franklin Park, IL 60131 _|Porttand Cement Plaster 6,675.00 6,675.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 6,675.00
iBuilders Corp 1633 5.
Michigan Chicago. IL 60618 _|Drywall 1,323,000.00 1,323,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,323 000.00
Floor Tile 144,705.00 144,705.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144 705.00
Wood Strip Flooring 192,972.00 192.972.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.972.00
Painling - Interior 65,000.00 65,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00
Toilet Partitions
Plastic/Accessonies 43,466.00 43 .466.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43 466.00
TBD Signage 140,684 .00 140.684.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,684.00
TBD Lockers 35,609.00 35,609.00 0% 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 35,609.00
Athletic Equipment and
TBD Scoreboand 109,420.00 109,420.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,420.00
TBD Telescoping Bleachers 131,665.00 131,665.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,665.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W,
|60|h St Chicago, It 60621 Site Furnishings 20,010.00 20,010.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,010.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2of2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,439,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $893,779.65
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED ($89,377.97)
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,439,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $804,401.68
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $804,401.68
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,634,598.32

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amouat of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part therof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien

including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of August, 2021,

r
¢anert Devig,
Motary Public
My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024




